Take Action!

SCR 3 is the MFP funding plan with $101 million in dedicated funds for educator pay raises and
$39 million increased funding for local school districts. This plan has passed through BESE, the
Senate and is supported by the Governor—the last step is to get approval in the House.

Tell your representatives
1. Give them a call: to support SCR 3!

Use the directory on the back to give your legislator a call.
Likely you'll just leave a message:

[ ]
1. Tell them who you are & that you live in their district 2. Send an ema“:
2. Ask them to support SCR 3

3. Let them know how they can contact you. https://actionnetwork.org/
letters/house-mfp

3. Tag them on social media:

ADD A

Use one of these, or write your own tweet/post in support of PICTURE!
SCR 3 and always remember to include the hashtag: #lalage

Our teachers deserve a permanent pay raise, not a one time bonus. SCR 3 invests in our chil-
dren by investing in the people we trust to teach them while also increasing per-pupil funding
in our public schools. Our children are our future. It's time we make them a priority.#lalege

| support SCR 3 because | support investing in Louisiana's future. Let's provide for our children
by giving our teachers the essential pay raises they deserve and increasing the per-pupil fund-
ing in our public schools. Join LFT in urging our legislature to support SCR 3! #lalege

SCR 3 doesn't just provide for education - it invests in Louisiana's future. Through teacher pay
raises and increasing per-pupil funding in public schools, we're
investing in our state’s most valuable resource: our children.
It's time for our legislature to support SCR 3! #lalege

4. Come to the capital:

Tuesday, May 28th
Meet at 11:30am in the Rotunda

Wednesday, May 29th
Meet at 8:30 am at the 4th Floor 5. Get 5 friends to jOin you.

Press Room




District |District Office District |District Office
First Name |Last Name  |Number [Phone Email Twitter First Name [Last Name  [Number |Phone Email Twitter
Mark Abraham 36 {337)4715-3016 abrahamm@legis.la.gov Frankie Howard i) (318)256-4135 howardi@legis.la.qov
Neil Abramson 98 (504)275-8051  |abramson@legis.la.gov |@Neilbramson Mike Huval 46 (337)332-3331 _|huvalm@legis.la.gov
Roy Adams 62 (225)634-7470  |hse062@legis.la.gov Barry Ivey 65 (2252615139 |iveyb@legis.la.gov Bary vey
Beryl Amedee 5 (985)858-2067  [amedeeh@legis la.gov OBerylimedee Katrina Jackson 16 (318)343-2871 jacksonk@legis.la.gov @RepKJackson
Andy Anders N (318)336-5865 larep021@legis.Ja.qov Edw_ard Ted James 101 (725)343-3633  |james.ted@legis.la.qov
James Armes 20 (3312387004 |amesj@legis.la.gov Patrick 0. Jeﬂe_rson 11 {318)927-2519 ?effe_rsonpo@_legis.la.gov
Tony Bacala 59 (225)677-8020 _|bacalat@legis.la.qov Blbacal? Samel Jenkins ! (M6 30 fenkinssleqts b gov
Larry Bagley 7 (31819259588 |bagleyl@legis.la.qov alamBagleyLh Mike Johnson 2 L TR
John Bagneris 100 (504)243-7783  |bagnerisj@legis.la.goy  |@JohnBagneris Robert Johnson 28 (318)753-8891 _ Jjohnsoro@legis.la.qov
Taylor Barras 48 {337)373-4051 barrast@legis.la.gov Egm . jondes ‘;’g gg?iéﬁgﬁ) !on(;ess@leglsjlagov -
John & Johnny |Berthelot 8 (225064715646 [berthelotj@legis.Ja.qov — oo 2 GRS o gyg@ﬁ'eg_'ﬂ'a@ov BREDKEHATT
Robert Billiot 8 (5041436-8929 | billor@legs Ja.qov LA LEI: S0 Y
- - - : 3 Nancy Landry 31 {33/)262-2252_|landryn@legis.la.goy
Stuart J. Bishop 43 {337)981-7409 bishops@legis.la.qov @FlectSBishop Tor Landr % (313739380 landrytaleqis Ja.gov T
Joseph Bouie 97 (504)286-1033__ |bouiej@legis Ja.gov aDocoeBoue i 1 e SRR
. . kd larvadain 26 hse026@legis.la.qov
Ryan Bourriaque 41 {337)893-5035  [hse04]@leqis.la.gov -
. H. Bernard LeBas 38 {337)363-0152 lebash@legis.la.gov
Ken Brass 58 2252659005 |brassk@legis. a.gov Wall Leger 91 (5045569970 |legerw@legis.la.gov aWallege
Chad brpn o IR0 trownobleglsk.gox Chi Leopold 105 |(S043935649 [leopoldcalegis a.qov___[atnis Leosod
o brgwn 2 (BaHNEi  Ibrowntilelislaigoy Rodrey Lyons 81 |0510540__|yonsialegislagov Olyonstieader
Thomas Carmody 6 (318)862:9956 _ Jcarmodyta@legs.la.gov Sherman 0. |Mack % (225561 3671 __|macks@legis Ja.qov
Barbara Carpenter 63 (5715674 carpenterb@legis.la‘gov Tanner Magee 53 (985)858-2970 _ |mageet@legis.la.gov @Magesfors3
Gary Carter 102 (p04}361-6600 _|carterg@legs. la.gov g carter Denise Marcelle 61 (225)359-9362__[marcelled@legis.la.gov
Robert Carter 12 (985)/43-2245 __|carterr@legis.la.gov Joseph Marino 85 (504)361-6013 [ marinoj@legis.la.qov @ReplosMarino
Sleve Carter 68 (2253625305 |carters@legis.la.goy Jack McFarland 13 (318)259-4275 [ mclarlandj@leqis.la.qov __|@RephicFarlang
Charles Chaney 19 {318)728-5875 chaneyb@legis.la.qov Wayne McMahen 10 {318)371-3092 mcmahenw@legis.la.gov
Patrick Connick 84 (50413110240 [connickp@legis.la.goy Blake Miguez 19 (337)937-8821 _|miguezb@legis.la.gov @BlakeMiguerl A
Jean-Paul Coussan 45 {337)262-2400 |coussanjp@leqis.la.gov Dustin Miller 40 {337)943-2900 _ |millerd@leqis.la.gov
Kenny Cox 23 (855)844-8583  [coxk@legis.la.qov Gregory A. Miller 56 {985)764-9991 millerg@legis.la.goy @Rep_Miller
Raymond Crews 8 {3181716-7532 crewsr@legis.la.gov @raymondcrewsla Pat Moore 17 hse01/@legis.la.qov
Paula Davis 69 (225)362-5301 davisp@legis.la.gov @RepPaulaDavis Jim Morris 1 {3181995-6852 larep001@legis.la.goy
Phillip Devillier 41 (3374570194 |devillierp@legis.la.gov @pDeVillier Jay Morris 4 (318362-42/0  |morrisjc@legis.la.gov @JayJayMorris3
Mary DuBuisson 90 (985)645-3592  [hse090@legis.la.qov Stuart Moss 3 (337)625-5170  |mossstuart@legis.la.gov
Royce Duplessis 93 504-568-2740  |duplessisr@legis.la.goy  [@RoyceDuplessis Nicholas Muscarello, Jr. |86 985-974-0009 _ [muscarellon@legis.la.gov
Stephen Dwight 35 (3374912315 |dwights@legis.la.gov @Sdwight35s Barbara Norton 3 (3186325887 nortonb@legs.la.gov
Rick Edmonds 66 (252959240 [edmondsr@legislagov |omickedmonasta | [Kevin Pearson 76 (985646-6487 _ |pearsonkalegis.la.gov _|@RepPearson
Julie Emerson 3 (337)886-4687 [emersonj@legis.la.gov [@Julietmerson Vincent . Piere 4 (3372622330 _ |pienrev@legs.la.gov
Reid Falconer 89 (985792-5185  |falconerr@legis.la.qov J. Rogers Pope i (2256673588 Jpoper@ledis.la.gov
Frankin Foil 70 (225342.6771_|foili@legis.la.qov Steve Pugh B3 (985)386-7844 _ pughs@legis.la.gov
AB Frankiin 3 (334912320 |irankiina@legis.Ja.qov i‘?g?ﬂ";- Elyc'ﬁ';d ?5) 83;{2;31%391939 ﬁﬁfg&%&%‘;'&%
Randal L. Gai 57 985)652-1228 i legis. la. RandalGai - .
i anes L) LS egls_a gor Grandalanes Clay Schexnayder {81 (725)473-6016 |schexnayderc@legis.la.goy _[@SchexnayderClay
Ray barofalo 103 (504)271-4729 garofalor@legis.la.goy =
— e Alan Seabaugh 5 {318)676-7990 seabaugha@legis.la.goy  [@RepAlanSeabaugh
Jerry bisclair 54 (985)798-7107 gisclairj@legis.la.goy Scotl Simon T (9858936245 |simons@leds Ja.gov
Cedric Glover 4 {3181 221-17715 gloverc@legis.la.qov == - = g_ -
- —— Patricia Smith 6/ {225)342-1106__ |smithp@legis.la.goy
Johnny Guinn 37 {33/)824-0376 __[guinnj@legis.la.gov o6 Stagni 7 (G0AME5 379 [stagui@leqis la.qov
Jlemy :W‘S gg (3%‘)7237380952 Ea”_'si@:e%:&gov gjimmytarcs®9_{ - [jopy Stefanshk 1 (3373348999 [stefanskij@legis a.qov _ |oRepsiehnsd
ance arris (318767 artsi@legis. a.gov GReplancetirrs | e Stokes 79 (S0468.8503__ |stokes@legis.Ja.qov alulesSioles
Cameron Henry 82 {504)838-5433 henryc@legis.la.goy @CameronHeneryLA Kirk Talbot 78 (504)736-7299 talbotk@legis.la.qov
Stephanie Hl|f€ﬁy 94 {504)885-4154 h?lfen\/s@legis la.gov @Nola_Hilf Polly Thomas 30 504-83POLLY (837-{thomaspj@legis.la.qov
Dorothy Sue |l 3 (800292118 |hilld@legis. a.gov Christopher [ Turner 17 3182515038 [hse012@legis.la.gov
Valarie Hodges b4 {225)791-1139 hodgesv@!egl&_lagov Malinda White 15 (085)730-247 __|whitema@legis.la.gov @MalindaBWhite
Frank Hoffmann 1 (318)362-4130 __ [hoffmannf@legis.la.gov Mark Wright i (085)893-6262 [wrightm@legis.la.qov @WrightLouisiana
Paul Hollis 104 {985)871-4680 hollisp@legis.la.qov @RepPaulHollis Jerome leringue 59 (985)876-8823  |zerinquej@leqis.la.qov
Dodie Horton 9 {318949-2463 hortond@legis. la.qoy @repdodiehorton

WHO’S MY REP?

Look up your representatives by visiting:
http://bit.ly/LAlegislator

or by scanning the QR code on the left.

LOUISIANA

derat

of
TEACHERS &

O/l

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES

AFT / AFL-CIO




